PRESS RELEASE FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

June 17, 2020

CONTACT

Alex Scranton Marketing & Promotions Shoji Entertainments, Inc. (417) 334-73734 x1152 <u>alexs@shoji.com</u> shoji.com



THE SHOJI TABUCHI SHOW POSTPONES 2020 PERFORMANCES - WILL RETURN IN 2021

Shoji

Information and recommendations regarding the COVID-19 global pandemic continue to be ever-changing. With that, the health and safety of our audience members, cast, crew, band, staff, and community have been of our utmost concern and priority. After evaluating every aspect of *The Shoji Tabuchi Show's* operations, and with careful and ongoing consideration for all information and guidance available, The Tabuchi Family has made the very difficult decision to postpone all 2020 Branson, Missouri performances of *The Shoji Tabuchi Show*. We share with you, in the disappointment of this decision.

Customers with existing reservations will receive a refund through their original point of purchase.

For updated tour information, please refer to our website, <u>shoji.com</u>. Additionally, please continue to check our website for updates.

Shoji Entertainments, Inc. operational hours will continue to be; Monday through Friday, 10 AM to 5 PM.

For over 30 years, *The Shoji Tabuchi Show* has presented world-class entertainment to visitors from around the world in Branson, Missouri. Branson and this community is our home. We want to thank our loyal community and many guests for all their support through these many years. We also want to say a big thank you to Clay and Tina Cooper and The Clay Cooper Theatre for all of their understanding and support.

We are committed to continuing our Branson family tradition and creating memories that you will never forget. The Tabuchi Family looks forward to announcing *The Shoji Tabuchi Show's* 2021 schedule in Branson, Missouri. Thank you for your patience and understanding.

hoji

ents, Inc

"King of Branson", Shoji Tabuchi, his beautiful wife, Dorothy Tabuchi, and their multi-talented daughter, Christina Ling-Tabuchi, present an extraordinary family variety show in Branson, Missouri - **The Shoji Tabuchi Show**. The Tabuchi family has dedicated over 30 years to excellence in family entertainment.

###

Direct questions and interview requests to Alex Scranton at (417) 334-3734 x1152 or alexs@shoji.com

www.shoji.com

www.ChristinaLingoTabuchi.com

www.facebook.com/ShojiTabuchi

www.facebook.com/ChristinaLingoTabuchi.com